Te
D
PT
tec
out
col
2 li
RO

 PT6314
V1.6 5 June 2011
2. ORDER INFORMATION
Valid Part Number Package Type Top Code
PT6314-001 144 Pins, LQFP PT6314-001
PT6314-002 144 Pins, LQFP PT6314-002
PT6314-007 144 Pins, LQFP PT6314-007
PT6314-008 144 Pins, LQFP PT6314-008
3. PIN CONFIGURATION
Note: Pin No. 38 to 71, 73 to 107, 110 to 119 are used as Segment Signal Output Pins, Pin No.120 to 143 are used as Grid Signal Output Pins and are
configured according to the Tables shown in the Duty Ratio Setting Section (see pages 8 to 13).
 PT6314